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Eckoff, Michael

From: Eckoff, Michael
Sent: Monday, March 16, 2020 8:04 AM
To: Hartshorn, Justin T; Cook, Robert
Cc: Klawinski, Tyler T; Troy,Randy D; Barry, Richard M; Coulon, Kevin P; Lombardi, Michael W
Subject: RE: Triumvirate Environmental Services Inc. - Flooring Repair at 10100 Rocket Blvd (Orlando)

Thank you for the notification Justin. 
 
Michael 
 

From: Hartshorn, Justin T <jhartshorn@triumvirate.com>  
Sent: Monday, March 9, 2020 1:15 PM 
To: Cook, Robert <Robert.Cook@dep.state.fl.us>; Eckoff, Michael <Michael.Eckoff@FloridaDEP.gov> 
Cc: Klawinski, Tyler T <tklawinski@triumvirate.com>; Troy,Randy D <rtroy@triumvirate.com>; Barry, Richard M 
<rbarry@triumvirate.com>; Coulon, Kevin P <kcoulon@triumvirate.com>; Lombardi, Michael W 
<MLombardi@triumvirate.com> 
Subject: Triumvirate Environmental Services Inc. ‐ Flooring Repair at 10100 Rocket Blvd (Orlando) 
 
Good Afternoon Bob and Michael, 
  
Triumvirate Environmental Services, Inc. (TESI) operates a hazardous waste facility located at 10100 Rocket Blvd, 
Orlando, FL 32824 under Permit #26916‐009‐HO (hazardous waste) and 0288830‐006‐SO (solid waste). TESI needs to 
perform maintenance on the floor of the upper and lower warehouse. TESI is providing the following information at 
least 15 days prior to physical alterations to the facility in accordance with Part I, Section 12(e) of Permit #26916‐009‐
HO. 
  
Summary description of the project: 
SealWell has been contracted to perform recoating work on the upper and lower warehouse floor. They will start work 
activities to reseal the upper warehouse floor on April 3, 2020 and are projected to conclude the work by April 7, 2020. 
They will start work activities to reseal the lower warehouse floor on April 10, 2020 and are projected to conclude the 
work by April 14, 2020. Triumvirate will ensure SealWell contractors have been trained on the necessary safety and 
emergency action plan procedures while they work at the site.  
  
Evaluation of effect on facility: 
The facility operation schedule will be modified to ensure waste operations do not interfere with floor resealing 
activities. All waste will continue to be managed in accordance with TESI’s hazardous and solid waste operating permits.  
  
If you have any questions on the proposed work, please let me know.  

  
Regards, 
 
‐‐‐‐ 
Justin Hartshorn, CHMM, CPEA 
Corporate Environmental Compliance Auditor | Triumvirate Environmental, Inc. 
200 Inner Belt Road, Somerville, MA 02143 
Office: 617‐715‐8902 | Mobile: 304‐373‐4989 
jhartshorn@triumvirate.com | www.triumvirate.com 
 


